Features
The G1-I is one variation of a
complete family of suspended linear
fluorescent luminaires. The G1-I
is an indirect version of the family of
luminaires. The computer designed
optical system creates a widespread soft
indirect distribution. The low profile

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
SPEC= Specular Side Reflectors
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
9.5"
[241.3 mm]
3.25"
[82.5 mm]
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
G
eneration
1
G
1
-I
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 23.1 21.1 17.4 18.0 14.1
95 120 145 140 146 149
100 224 327 360 363 365
105 318 466 581 620 630
110 419 581 730 846 860
115 510 672 850 986 1022
120 621 744 934 1078 1135
125 716 821 1011 1145 1219
130 800 904 1079 1212 1270
135 881 987 1137 1259 1314
140 989 1053 1196 1304 1371
145 1056 1137 1255 1350 1390
150 1149 1206 1320 1404 1436
155 1194 1246 1326 1401 1426
160 1228 1262 1340 1390 1404
165 1275 1281 1317 1337 1383
170 1270 1293 1294 1350 1332
175 1292 1308 1305 1341 1309
180 1319 1319 1319 1319 1319
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 85 85 85 85 73 73 73 73 50 50 50 28 28 28 9 9 9 0
1 77 74 71 68 66 63 61 58 43 42 40 25 24 23 7 7 7 0
2 70 64 59 55 60 55 51 48 38 35 33 22 21 20 6 6 6 0
3 64 56 50 46 54 48 44 40 33 30 28 19 18 16 5 5 5 0
4 58 50 43 38 50 43 37 33 29 26 23 17 15 14 4 4 4 0
5 53 44 37 32 45 38 32 28 26 23 20 15 13 12 4 4 4 0
6 49 39 32 28 42 34 28 24 23 20 17 13 12 10 3 3 3 0
7 45 35 28 24 38 30 25 21 21 17 15 12 10 9 3 3 3 0
8 41 31 25 21 35 27 22 18 19 15 13 11 9 8 2 2 2 0
9 38 28 22 18 33 24 19 16 17 14 11 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
10 36 26 20 16 30 22 17 14 15 12 10 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire
Optical Efficiency = 89.2%